
CONTRACT MODIFICATION #3 FOR Mr. Transmission/ Milex Complete Auto Care 

This contract modification is entered into by and between the City of Columbus acting by and 

through Zach Klein, City Attorney, and Mr. Transmission/ Milex Complete Auto Care (vendor # 033102), 

for service station equipment maintenance and or repair services and pursuant to the terms for modification 

contained in the original agreements executed between the parties and approved by City Council 

(ordinances 2357-2022; 0771-2023; 1905-2023). 

 

WHEREAS, the parties executed a Contract for service station equipment maintenance and or 

repair services for the term November 1, 2021 to December 31, 2022, for the maximum amount of $23,000 

encumbered by PO299839. Ordinance 2357-2022 increased the initial contract amount by $15,000 

encumbered by PO349838. The contract period was then extended through December 31, 2023 via 

ordinance 0771-2023; and  

 

WHEREAS, the services covered under this contract are paid for with G242201 grant funds. Due 

to cost savings with another project vendor, the award has a $488.01 balance for service station equipment 

maintenance and or repair services. That award balance will be applied to the Mr. Transmission/ Milex 

Complete Auto Care (vendor # 033102) contract referenced above and attached to this modification. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, this contract modification is for an additional $488.01 making the new 

total contract maximum $38,488.01. All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain in full 

force and effect, except as modified herein. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Modification the day and year 

written below. 

 

Mr. Transmission/ Milex Complete Auto Care  City of Columbus 

 

______________________________     

Name: Matthew Boily     Name: Zach Klein 

Title: Owner       Title: City Attorney   

   

Date: _________________________    Date: ________________________ 

 

 

 


